#### **Georgia Southern University**

### **Georgia Southern Commons**

Waters College of Health Professions News (2018-2023)

Waters College of Health Professions **Publications** 

3-8-2019

# College of Health Professions News

Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/chp-news



Part of the Medicine and Health Sciences Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Georgia Southern University, "College of Health Professions News" (2019). Waters College of Health Professions News (2018-2023). 9.

https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/chp-news/9

This news article is brought to you for free and open access by the Waters College of Health Professions Publications at Georgia Southern Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Waters College of Health Professions News (2018-2023) by an authorized administrator of Georgia Southern Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

# Dr. Willie J. Burden Memorial Fund Endowed

March 8, 2019



This past February, the final papers were signed to endow the Dr. Willie J. Burden Memorial Fund. The fund was established as a way to continue Dr. Burden's legacy of service to sport management students in the Department of Health Sciences and Kinesiology. Over the course of 16 years at Georgia Southern University, Burden was a tenured approachable, student-centered professor who taught 13 different courses in sport management and served as an undergraduate program coordinator as well as the faculty advisor for the Sport Management Club. The fund will provide scholarships to deserving sport management students beginning Fall Semester 2019. To find out more about the Dr. Willie J.Burden Memorial Fund, please visit <a href="https://chp.georgiasouthern.edu/willie-j-burden-memorial-fund/">https://chp.georgiasouthern.edu/willie-j-burden-memorial-fund/</a>.

Share:

Posted in **General Announcements**